KCTCR Create amazing spaces™
®
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PATIO COOLER & BEVERAGE CART
GLACIERE DE PATIO ET CHARIOT A BOISSONS
HIELERA DE PATIO Y CARRITO DE BEBIDAS

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS, FUNCTIONS & TIPS | INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE,
FONCTIONS ET ASTUCES | INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE, FUNCIONES Y CONSEJOS

IMPORTANT | IMPORTANT | IMPORTANTE

Please contact Customer Service if you have any problems or discover any missing parts
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Veuillez contacter notre Service Clientéle pour tout probléme ou piéce manquante

Sirvase contactar con nuestro Servicio al Cliente por cualquier problema, o pieza que pudiera faltar
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US, Canada

Tel: +1877-638-7056, NACS@keter.com

Mon - Fri | 8am - 6pm ET / Lundi-Vendredi 8h -18h
Sat - Sun | 9am - 6pm ET / Samedi-Dimanche 9h-18h
UK

Tel: +44-121-506-0008, CSUK@keter.com

Mon - Fri | 8:30am - 5pm

For other European countries see the last page
Pour les autres pays d’Europe, voir la derniére page
Para otros paises europeos vea la la Gltima pagina
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Functions & Tips | Fonctions et astuces
Funciones y consejos
















ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS | INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE | INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE
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ASSEMBLY PARTS | PIECES A ASSEMBLER | PIEZAS DE ENSAMBLE

please check all parts and components to ensure that there are no damages or missing items before starting the construction
of the product | Assurez-vous que les parties et les éléments ne sont pas endommagés et qu'aucun ne manque AVANT de
commencer le montage de ce produit | antes de comenzar la construccién del producto, compruebe todas las partes y
componentes para asegurarse de que no hay dafos y de que no falta ningun elemento
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PCWB (x2) PCW (x2) PCH (x1) PCO 1 (x1) PCO 2 (x2)

Spare screws included | Des vis de rechange sont incluses | Se incluyen tornillos de repuesto
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LIMITED 2-YEAR WARRANTY

Keter’s renowned reputation for fine products is a result of its dedication and commitment to quality, design and innovation. The entire range of sheds and
boxes is manufactured from high quality materials under rigorous control and supervision. In case a problem should occur, please address your claim to
customer service either by phone or through our website: www.keter.com. The warranty is valid as of the date of purchase and a dated proof of purchase should
be presented on request. Keter continuously tests its products for durability & stability and will replace, at its discretion, any product or part which fails due to
structural defect or faulty workmanship, or which fails due to fading of color, for a 2-year period from the initial date of purchase. Damage caused by: use of
force, incorrect handling, inappropriate use, neglect, commercial use or use other than for personal or household purposes; damages resulting from alteration,
painting, or assembly not in accordance with the User’s Manual and damages caused as a result of storage above the capacity load of the product, are excluded
from this warranty. In addition, this limited warranty does not apply to damage resulting from exceptional wind effects (including, but not limited to, storms).
After a claim has been settled, the guarantee period will continue to be counted and shall terminate upon its expiry date. Keter shall not be responsible for any
damage caused by any reason whatsoever to goods stored in the Product. Please note that the products are produced from the finest raw materials, which are
“clear”: non-toxic and completely recyclable.

AUSTRALIA: Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for a
major failure and for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced if the
goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure.

GARANTIE LIMITEE DE 2 ANS

La renommée croissante de Keter pour U'excellence de ses produits est le fruit de son engagement pour la qualité, la création et innovation. La gamme
compléete d’abris de jardin et de coffres a été fabriquée avec des matériaux de qualité, sous contréle rigoureux. En cas de probleme, veuillez adresser votre
réclamation au service clientéle, par téléphone ou par le biais de notre site Internet: www.keter.com. La garantie prend effet a compter de la date d’achat, et
une preuve d’achat datée devra étre présentée sur demande. Keter teste constamment la solidité et la stabilité de ses produits et remplacera, si elle le juge
nécessaire, tout produit ou partie de produit avéré défectueux du fait d’un défaut de fabrication ou de U'altération des couleurs, pendant une période de 2 ans
& compter de la date d’achat. Les dommages causés par 'usage de la force, un maniement impropre, une utilisation inappropriée du produit, une négligence,
un usage commercial ou un usage a des fins non privées ; de méme que les dommages résultant d’'une modification, d’'une coloration ou d’un assemblage non
effectué en conformité avec le manuel de l'utilisateur ; ainsi que les dommages causés par un stockage dépassant la capacité pondérale du produit, sont exclus
de cette garantie. En outre, cette garantie limitée ne s’applique pas aux dommages résultant des effets exceptionnels du vent (y compris, mais pas limité aux
tempétes). Aprés avoir formulé votre réclamation, la période de la garantie restera valide jusqu’a sa date d’expiration. Keter décline toute responsabilité pour
tout dommage de quelque nature que ce soit des biens emmagasinés dans le produit. A noter que les articles sont fabriqués avec des matiéres premiéres de
qualité supérieure, déclarées "écologiques“: non toxiques et entierement recyclables.

AUSTRALIE : Nos articles sont offerts avec des garanties qui ne peuvent connditre d'exclusions au regard de la loi australienne sur la protection des
consommateurs. Vous avez droit au remplacement ou au remboursement en cas de défaillance majeure de votre article ainsi qu'a une compensation en cas
de perte ou de dommage prévisible. Vous avez aussi droit d la réparation ou au remplacement de l'article s'il n'est pas d'une qualité acceptable et que la
défaillance n'est pas majeure.

GARANTIA LIMITADA POR 2 ANOS

La afamada reputacion que Keter ha ganado por sus excelentes productos es el resultado de su dedicacion y compromiso hacia la calidad, el disefio y la
innovacion. La gama completa de cobertizos y cajas se fabrica con materiales de 6ptima calidad y bajo estrictos controles y supervision. En caso de surgir algun
inconveniente, rogamos tenga a bien elevar su queja al servicio de atencion al cliente, ya sea via telefénica o a través de nuestro sitio en la Web:
www.keter.com. La garantia es vdlida a partir de la fecha de compra y, a solicitud, deberd presentarse un comprobante de compra con fecha. Keter pone a
prueba sus productos en forma constante para determinar la durabilidad y estabilidad de los mismos. A criterio de Keter se reemplazard todo producto o parte
del mismo que presente fallas como consecuencia de un defecto estructural o de mano de obra, o que se deteriore por decoloracion, durante un periodo de 2
anos, contados a partir de la fecha de compra inicial. Los danos causados por: el uso de la fuerza, la manipulacion incorrecta, la utilizacién inadecuada, el
descuido, el uso comercial o con un proposito diferente del personal o doméstico; los dafios que resultaran de modificaciones, pinturas o armado no realizados
de conformidad con las explicaciones del Manual de instrucciones y los dafios causados por exceder la capacidad de carga de almacenamiento del producto,
quedan excluidos de esta garantia. Ademds, esta garantia limitada no se aplica a los dafios que resulten de los efectos de un viento excepcional (incluso,
aunque no taxativamente, de las tormentas). Una vez que se haya remediado un reclamo, el periodo de garantia seguird contando y finalizara en su fecha de
vencimiento. Keter no asume responsabilidad alguna por ningun dafo que hubiera sufrido cualquier articulo almacenado en el producto, cualquiera fuera su
causa. Tenga en cuenta que los productos se fabrican con materias primas de excelente calidad, que son “ecolégicas”: es decir, no toxicas y completamente
reciclables.

AUSTRALIA: Nuestros productos cuentan con garantias que no se pueden excluir bajo las Leyes del Consumidor de Australia. Usted tiene derecho a un cambio
o devolucién en caso de un fallo importante y a una compensacion por cualquier otra pérdida o dafo razonablemente previsible. También tiene derecho a la
reparacion o reemplazo de los bienes, si éstos no cumplen con una calidad aceptable y el fallo no constituye un fallo importante.



CARE & SAFETY

In case of fire, do not attempt to extinguish any burning polypropylene with water.

It is of utmost importance to assemble all of the parts according to the directions. Do not skip any step.
Wear safety goggles and always follow the manufacturer’s instructions when using power tools.
Using a stiff brush or abrasive cleaner could damage the box.

Hot items such as recently used grills, blowtorches, etc., must not be stored in the box.

Not designed for carrying items.

After rain, wipe box with cloth before opening.

Unsuitable for storage of flammable or corrosive substances.

Do not stand on lid.

To prevent risk of suffocation, do not allow children to play inside the box.

PRECAUTIONS ET SECURITE

En cas d’incendie, ne pas tenter d’éteindre le polypropyléne bralé avec de 'eau.

Il est impératif de monter toutes les parties selon les instructions. Ne pas omettre une quelconque étape.

Portez des lunettes de protection et suivez toujours les instructions du fabricant lorsque vous utilisez des outils électriques
Utiliser une brosse dure ou un produit d’entretien abrasif risquerait de ’endommager.

Des articles chauds, tels que des grills non refroidis, des chalumeaux, etc., ne doivent pas étre entreposés dans la boite.
Non congue pour le transport d’objets.

Apres la pluie, essuyer la bofte avec un chiffon avant de 'ouvrir.

Ne convient pas pour le stockage de substances inflammables ou caustiques.

Ne pas se tenir debout sur le couvercle.

Pour empécher tout risque d’étouffement, ne pas laisser les enfants jouer a lintérieur de la boite.

CUIDADO Y SEGURIDAD

En caso de incendio, no intente extinguir polipropileno en llamas con agua.

Es de suma importancia armar todas las partes de acuerdo con las instrucciones. No omita ninguno de los pasos.
Use anteojos protectores; al usar herramientas eléctricas, siga siempre las instrucciones del fabricante.

La utilizacion de un cepillo duro o de un producto de limpieza abrasivo podria dafiar el arcén.

Los objetos calientes - como por ejemplo, las parrillas recién usadas, sopletes, etc. - no deben guardarse en el arcon.
No esta disefiado para el traslado de objetos.

Después de una lluvia, limpiar el arcon con un pafio antes de abrirlo.

No es apropiado para el almacenamiento de sustancias inflamables o causticas.

No subirse sobre la tapa.

Para evitar el riesgo de asfixia, no permita que los nifios jueguen dentro del arcon.
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IF THERE ARE MISSING OR BROKEN PARTS, PLEASE DO NOT RETURN THE PRODUCT TO THE STORE.

Please log onto our website, or contact Customer Service at:

S’IL Y A DES PIECES MANQUANTES OU CASSEES, NE RETOURNEZ PAS LE PRODUIT AU MAGASIN.
Veuillez visiter notre site Internet, ou contacter notre Service Clientéle:

SI HUBIERA ALGUNA PARTE FALTANTE O DANADA, NO DEVUELVA EL PRODUCTO A LA TIENDA.
Inicie sesidon en nuestro sitio en Internet o contdctese con nuestro servicio de atencién al cliente:

US, Canada: (EN/FR)
Tel: +1877-638-7056
email: NACS@keter.com
Tel: +1-877-638-7056
Mon - Fri | 8am - 6pm ET
Lundi-Vendredi 8h -18h
Sat - Sun | 9am - 6pm ET
Samedi-Dimanche 9h-18h

UK: (EN)
Tel: +44-121-506-0008
email: CSUK@keter.com

2nd floor WESTPOINT, Mucklow
office park, Halesowen, West
Midlands, B62 8DY, United Kingdom

Mon - Fri | 8:30am - 5pm

European Countries
Tel: +31-1612-28300
email: service@keter.com
Mon - Fri | 8:30am - 5pm

Australia:

Tel: 03 9544 6999

Email: keteraus@keter.com
28 Buckland St,

Clayton, Victoria 3168

Mon - Fri | 9am - 5pm

Mexico:
Mexico TFN: 528002881160
uslcs@keter.com

U A
Tel: 031-767-2492
E-mail: info@keter.co.kr

¥ - = 19:00am - 05:30pm

Taiwan:
Customerservice
customercaretw@keter.com

Distributed by:

Costco Wholesale Corporation
P.0. Box 34535
Seattle, WA 98124-1535
USA
1-800-774-2678
www.costco.com

Costco Wholesale UK Ltd /
Costco Online UK Ltd
Hartspring Lane
Watford, Herts
WD25 8JS
United Kingdom
01923 213113
www.costco.co.uk

Costco Wholesale Japan Ltd.
3-1-4 Tkegami-Shincho
Kawasaki-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Kanagawa 210-0832 Japan
0570-200-800
www.costco.co.jp

Costco Wholesale Canada Ltd.*
415 W. Hunt Club Road
Ottawa, Ontario
K2E 1C5, Canada
1-800-463-3783
www.costco.ca
* faisant affaire au Québec sous
le nom les Entrep6ts Costco

Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U.
Poligono Empresarial Los Gavilanes
C/ Agustin de Betancourt, 17
28906 Getafe (Madrid) Espafa
NIF: B86509460
900 111 155
www.costco.es

Costco Wholesale Koreaq, Ltd.
40, Tljik-ro
Gwangmyeong-si
Gyeonggi-do, 14347, Korea
1899-9900
WwWw.costco.co.kr

Made in Israel by | Fabriqué en Israél par | Fabricado en Israel por
Keter Plastic Ltd., 1 Sapir St. Industrial Area, Herzliya 46852, Israel

WWW.KETER.COM

Importado por:
Importadora Primex S.A. de C\V.
Blvd. Magnocentro No. 4
San Fernando La Herradura
Huixquilucan, Estado de México
C.P. 52765
RFC: IPR-930907-570
(55)-5246-5500
WWW.COStco.com.mx

Costco France
1 avenue de Bréhat
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette
France
0180450110
www.costco.fr

Costco (China) Investment Co., Ltd.
Room 1003, Block 2, 2388 Xiupu Road,
Pudong New Area, Shanghai
China 201315
+86-21-6257-7065

Costco Wholesale Australia Pty Ltd
17-21 Parramatta Road
Lidcombe NSW 2141
Australia
WWWw.costco.com.au

Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf.
Kauptun 3-7, 210 Gardabaer
Iceland
WWW.costco.is

Costco Wholesale Sweden AB
Saluvdgen 5
187 66 Taby
Sweden

Costco Wholesale New Zealand Limited

2 Gunton Drive
Westgate
Auckland 0814
New Zealand
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